

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1062946

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

Side Two



Operator Name:				Lease l	Name: _			_ Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: She time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A	sed, flowing and shues if gas to surface te	t-in pressures st, along with	s, whether s final chart(s	hut-in press	sure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	nole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes	No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	;	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes	No		Nam	е		Тор	[Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy		Yes Yes Yes	No No No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Report a		RECORD	Ne	w Used	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (In		Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
		Δ	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	 EEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth	Type of (# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives						
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Bottom									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
r lug on zone										
Shota Par Foot	PERFORATI	ON RECORD -	- Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cemen	t Squeeze Recor	d	
Shots Per Foot	Specify	Footage of Each	h Interval Perf	orated		(Ai	mount and Kind of Ma	aterial Used)		Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	_	roducing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	'	ħ.	METHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTER	VAI ·
Vented Sold		Ope	n Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	nmingled			
(If vented, Sub		O+b-	or (Specify)		(Submit)	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	STRACKELJOHN A-1
Doc ID	1062946

All Electric Logs Run

MICROLOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	STRACKELJOHN A-1
Doc ID	1062946

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
COUNCIL GROVE	2880	
WABAUNSEE	3301	
HEEBNER	3986	
TORONTO	4000	
LANSING	4040	
MARMATON	4599	
CHEROKEE	4735	
ATOKA	4913	
MORROW	4982	
CHESTER	5028	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5096	
ST. LOUIS	5129	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 **01712** A

Phone 620-624-2277

DATEO 5-15-11 DISTRICT [717] NEW WELL PROD LINJ LIMBU GREENE. CUSTOMER ON US A ADDRESS COUNTY FIRME, STATE S STATE S COUNTY FIRME, STATE S COUNTY FIRME, STATE S ST	72	PRESSURE PUM	IPING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO.			
DORRESS COUNTY FIRMEY STATE SERVICE CREW I MANY MAN NO SERVICE CREW I MANY MAN SERVICE CREW I MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY	DATE OF 5-15-11 DISTRICT [717]					NEW S		PROD INJ			USTOMER RDER NO.:	
ADTHESS CITY STATE SERVICE CREWT LAWAR	CUSTOMER (DKY US/	4			LEASE 5	track	Le john	"A"	1	WELL NO.	
AUTHORIZED BY Semantial TRIS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS TRUCK CALLED STATE OF THE TRUCK CALLE	ADDRESS									KS	,	
AUTHORIZED BY Semantial TRIS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS TRUCK CALLED STATE OF THE TRUCK CALLE	CITY		STATE			SERVICE CF	REW	Chavez	Rebon!	Rober	A, Shows	n
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS TRUCK CALLED \$_0.000	AUTHORIZED E	BY Jan	Bount	IRB		JOB TYPE:	Z42	? Suc	/ · · /		•	
SSDIP 1/2/34 1/	EQUIPMEN	T# HAS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS		.ED 5 7	DAT	E AM TIM	1E >
SAME OF PERATION \$-15-11	19820	110	33021	110	1435	5	//0					
Finish Operation 3-15-11 Finish Operation 3-		- '-								<u> </u>		
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchancies is fellward). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledge that his others for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes and a and only holders appearing on the front and back of this document. No appearing that a few products in a substantial manufact conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: WIELL/OWNER DERFLOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE S AMOUNT CLIDI A Con Blood	30464	14	•	12.4		,	<u> </u>					
CONTRACT CONDITIONS. (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchagdise is letivered.) The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the outsomer. As such, the undersigned agrees and activities that this contract without the written contract as an agent of the outsomer. As such, the undersigned agrees and activities that this contract without the written contract of an affect of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: WELL/OWNER, DEFATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEMPRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT CLIOI A Carbon Plus Company CLIOI A Carbon Plus Company CLIOI A Carbon Plus Company CLIOI CL	19919	2										>
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and alloch with softmat for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all old and only those terms and conditions appearing on the forth and back of this document. No adhibitor is subtituted that subtituted the subtituted that this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. Contract without the written consent and back of the understand services LP. Contract without the written consent and back of the understand services LP. Contract without the written consent and back of the understand services LP. Contract without with written consent and located and services LP. Contract without with written consent and located		<u> </u>						MILES FROM	STATION TO) WELL	52	
REF. NO. MITTERIAL, ENDIFWENT AND SERVICES USED 5011 SUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$AMOUNT CLID A Considered 51 40 260 2608 20 2609 CE109 Cellor Chience 76 760 760 760 2608 20 2609 CE102 Cello Flatice 76 83 2050 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 750 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 750 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1283 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1280 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1280 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1280 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1280 AS Flood Collor 76 1 1 1050 20 CE1280 Blendow Mining Service Charge 51 600 840 20 CE1280 Blendow Mining Service Charge 51 600 840 20 CE1280 Blendow Charge 51 600 Ble	become a part of ti	his contract withou	at the written consent of an o	fficer of Bas	sic Energy Se	rvices LP.	\$	SIGNED: (WELL OWNE	ENOPERATOR	K, CONT	RACTOR OR AG	SENT)
CC109	REF. NO.	N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SE	RVICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRI	CE		
CC109 Calcium Chloride			_									~
CC102 Cello Flake (C130 C-51 (C130 C-51 (C1283 AS Flood Slave (C1284 AS Flood Slave (C1284 AS Flood Collor (C1284 AS Flo											27.45	
CF 130 C-51 CF 24 1 750 20 CF 1294 A5 Flood Collor E4 1 1050 20 CF 1294 A5 Flood Collor E4 1 1050 20 CF 1773 Centralizer 978 VEA V4 2030 20 CF 1903 878 Baslet E4 1 315 20 CF 1903 878 Stap Ring E4 1 295 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2		1 🖦				<u></u>						
CF1293 AS Flood Shor		1	re							_	962	<u>8</u>
CF1294			<u></u>	<u></u>				83		+	20/2	農
CF 1773 Centairer 878	(F/285						7	,				
Style Styl	KEITTE							1 11				
CF 503 8% 5top Ring FA	KEIANT							179		+-		
CF 503 878 550 1009 44 00			ke j				/	1		+-		
CEO			20 D.i.				7	1		+		
SI Si Si Si Si Si Si Si		+		'ence				150		_		-
E113 Bull Delivery Change		1 7 - 7 - 7					- 1					$\overline{}$
1500 00 1500	E113	BINK DE	livery Chara-									
CE 504 No Contained Change E100 PICKUP MILENGEGATION/DEPT. DOZINON DOZINONA DOZINONO DOZINONA DOZINON DOZINON DOZINON DOZINON DOZINON DOZINON DOZINONO	9702							110			·	-
EIGO PICKUP MI KANSCATION/DEPT. DOZINON DOZU 1 175 00 5003 Service Symposymethype Synches on 177 4 175 00 CE403 Addiffum to fall with # 2000 00 TASK 0102 ELEMENT 3023 SUB TOTAL 2145.0.54 CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: CHEMICAL / ACID D		1 4. '	9					i i				
SOO3 SERVICE SAME SERWELLIFAC 147905 STREETS ON 17 4 2000 CD TASK 0102 ELEMENT 3023 SUBTOTAL 2145.0.54 CHEMICAL/ACID DATA: 111 TUDG CAPESEAVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ PRINTED NAME SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ SIGNATURE. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		1 4 - 4					mi	5Z				_
TASK 0/02 ELEMENT 3023 SUB TOTAL 2/45.0.54 CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: C	5 <i>0</i> 03	Service &	MANUSAHUNIDEN	141		NON COOL	0934	, ,				00
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:	CE403	Addition	PACHAUN SICON	-1-1-7-	100 2	zveckello	77	4				-7
SPO BY A SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ PRINTED NAME TOTAL SIGNATURE. TOTAL	СН	IEMICAL / ACID D	CIO NEAT	2					SUB T	OTAL	2145.0.	54
PRINTED NABASE TEST CITY MAYERIALS CRIED - %TAX ON \$ SIGNATURE. TOTAL			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]	-CAP SE	AAICE& FOUI	PMEN9					
SIGNATURE.				Seff (NIMA MA	PERIALS URT	ad 🗆	%TA>			,,,	
			SIGNATURE.	10	Sorvices/A	alerials have born	-égē.		T	OTAL		

Spraol Chart THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE (WELL OWNER OPER) CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 1712 A

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICKET NO. [712 A				
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	iT
CE503	Derrick Charge	24	41			300	0
							1
-							
							1
			 = = 				+
						-	_
							+
							\vdash
			-				╁
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	┪
			-				╁╾
							┼─
•							┼
							+
					_		-
							├
		-				1	-
							├
							-
					_		-
_							╆
· · ·							_
						-	-
						<u> </u>	\vdash
							-
		1					-
							_
							-
							_
							_
			<u> </u>				_
							-
							-
							
							<u> </u>
							-
							_
							\vdash
							-
							_
							_
					<u> </u>		_
<u> </u>						ļ	_
							_
							1
							1



		SERVICES I. Kansas	5					Cement Report
Customer Oxy USA Lease Strackle Sohn "IA" Lease No. Well # [Date 5-15-11				
) t			Service Rec	e Receipt 171Z A
Casing 85	244	/ · · · · /	67.69	County F	nney		State 16	5
	42 500		Formation	1		Legal Description	23-3	24-33
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Pipe [Data		I	Perforating		Cement Data
Casing size	8 5/8# 2	4	Tubing Size			Shots/	Ft	Lead 440 sk A-Con
Depth 19		· <u>'</u> -	Depth		From		To	7.4F+3-52 12.1#
Volume /2	2 3 4/4	<u> </u>	Volume		From		To	14.Gal-5K
Max Press	<u> </u>		Max Press		From		То	Tail in 160 from Plus. 1,34F73-Sk Cont
Well Connec	tion 8 7/8		Annulus Vol.		From		То	1,34F+3-5k Court
Plug Depth	1923	·	Packer Depth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	From		То	4.3360tsk 14.9#.
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Serv	rice Log Yard 900 AM
1045						Arrive	On	lecation
1100						Safet		eting Pil Up
1045						Ris	_	ng Cosing
1430						4.7		wipig
1430								
1930				<u></u>		To RICO	le Head	TO BES TOOK 3 haves due to height Normally
								on 30 minutes @-6"
2015	2500		1.0	1.0		Pres	sure 1	Test
2070	450		188	4.8	<u> </u>	Pump 1	lead or	nt @ 12.1 #'s
2115	400		78	4.0		Pump To	il cm	1614.8#'5
2125						Dr.	og 110	us -WashUp
2130	200		112	4.0			Displace	
2/35	600		10	2.0	<u> </u>	5/1	aú Dou	m-Bisplace
2205	1106		, <i>t</i>	٠, ح		Lan	nd Plu	y- Float Held
2235	1500					Tes	T Casi	ing 1500psi - OK
							ob Co	ing 1500psi - OK mylete
			<u></u>		<u> </u>			
						<u>Cem</u>	ent To	5 Surface
	_							
				ļ				
-								
Service Uni	ts 198%	[30464-19919	33021-3	3 016	14365-142	284	
Driver Name			Ruben, M	Pobert		Shaur 5.		
Driver Name	es [1.0]	unoz	Twoon, M	16bert	(9)D	5 havr 5.		

Soff Gold Customer Representative

Station Manager

Comenter

BASIC* 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01778 A

	ENERGY SERVICES Phone	al, Kansas 6790 e 620-624-2277	5 ·				
	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE)			DATE	TICKET NO	
DATE OF 5	-[9- DISTRICT [7]7		WEYL X Q	£L□ F	ROD □INJ	□ WDW □	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
CUSTOMER	DXU USA		LEASE ST	α C	Kleiok	in A#1	WELL NO.
ADDRESS	σ		COUNTY	IMAG	, J	STATE (S
CITY	STATE		SERVICE CRE	w	Gibs	an H.E	gaueda
AUTHORIZED B			JOB TYPE:	242	-5%	Produ	Ti on
EQUIPMENT	# HRS EQUIPMENT#	HRS EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALI	<u> </u>	21 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
3046	4 2				ARRIVED AT		\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
19919	1 2				START OPE		AM 2130
1982	13			-	RELEASED	(ATION	= \$\frac{100}{2}
(1,500	0 2				MILES FROM	STATION TO W	~~ ~~~~
	CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This cor						- VI
products, and/or suj	I is authorized to execute this contract as an ager pplies includes all of and only those terms and con	ditions appearing on	the front and back				
become a part of th	is contract without the written consent of an office	r of Basic Energy Sei	vices LP.	s	IGNED:		
··-··				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(WELL OWN	ER, OPERATOR, CO	ONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AN	ID SERVICES USI	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CILIOY	50/60 Poz			SK	125		1,375 00
A 112	Premium / Comm	LOV\		SK	50		3 93 75
CCIT	Solt		/	lb	693		346 50
<u>CC 103</u>	(45)			16	63	•	787 50
76.00				16	(34	'	216 00
FIX	56 Accurson Flo	nt Slage	, V	20	QQ4		575 00
CF1291	5/2 Accu-Seal Flo	at Collar		ea	L		640 00
CEUTS	56 Turbolizer			ea	16		1350 00
CF-501	50 Stop King	Diag		<i>ea</i>	L		105 60
CF 103	5/2 Top Ruind	1 tog		ea	500		765 00
E101	Medica Equipment	Milonoe		MALL	100		700 00
C=240	Blooding & Mixing	Service)	Sc	MS		245 00
E113	Proposit + Bulk	Deliveres	i,	DWW	380		608 00
CE206_	Pupo Deoth: 500	21-6000		ea			288000
5504	Plus Container			<i>ea</i>			25000
C(00	unit mileage		AP LOCA	HON'S	EPT.	Đ02	7 12 50
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA:		LEASE/WI			NOYN H	F-0664 63
		SEF	RVICEREUUIP	WENT #	* ***********************************	X ON \$	
		MA	TERI ZASKC		= ,%TA	CON-\$ ELEME	
			PROJECT	, , ,	MUE	' - '	XL- Circle one
			~~~// BPA	۰		UN5!.	PPORTED C

REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. **Q**[778

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	
5003	Service Suproject	Ca			175	00
			•			_
			<u> </u>			-
						-
						+
					-	+
						-
						+
					-	
						<u> </u>
				ļ		<u> </u>
			ļ		<b> </b>	
						+
						+
			-			+
						1
					-	
-						
						1_
						-
						_
						+
<u> </u>						+
-						+
			<del> </del>			
	1	1	1	1	1	•



**Cement Report** 

	Libera	i, Kansas	<u> </u>		<del> </del>		····			
Customer Oxia USA			Lease No.				Date 5-19-11			
Lease $<$	strack	leioha	<u> </u>	Well #			rvice Receipt	1778		
Casing	2" 17	Beolin 50	02 17'	County	nnex	A. 1	ate KS	( ) ( )		
Job Type Z42-6/2 / Production Pagal Description 33-26-33										
		Pipe D			Perforating Data Cement Data					
Casing size 5/2   1   Tubing Size				Sho		Shots/Fi		Lead 1753k		
Depth 6402, 17"			Depth		From	То		50/00 POZ		
Volume 124,25 bbl			Volume		From	То				
Max Press 2000			Max Press		From	To		Tail in		
Well Connection			Annulus Vol.		From	το				
Plug Depth 6365,931			Packer Depth		From	То				
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log			
12100					on	icc site	assesin	reat		
12:05		L			5007	tricks-	ria uo			
2:30			<u></u>		CSa	on btr	1 brea	k cla		
3200					Saf	etu mo	ting.			
3125					ores	sine tes	st 300	XO#		
3:30	300		5	5	Dume	5 bh	H20:	spacer		
331	300		12	5_	<b>Switc</b>	h 1266	Supen	flush		
3:33	300		5	5	Switch	M 5 H	1 H20	Spacer		
3/34	300		34	5_	MIX	oumo	125 SK	50/50 POZ W		
					5%	W-60,	10% Sal	t. 168C-15,		
					Ky	* Defoam	eg 5#6	ilsouite		
					1.5	2C+36K	6.650	alke C13.8 ppg		
3:45	0				drop	Dlug !	nèsh c	sumping thes		
3:47	$\infty$		0	6_	dis	CSQ'		10		
440	800		115	25	släw'	rate his	- 10 lab	Lofdisp.		
4:15	1500		124	0	lamo	l dua,	loot he	de		
4120	2500				prese	sure les	produ	extion casing		
<u></u>					,40	2500# (	bc 30	min		
C230					W/X 4	- DUMP 5	Dek to	dug not r		
					Mou	se habe		1 0		
		_			Sob	com pla	K			
				·		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	<del></del>			
Service Unit	s 347	126	30464-1991	9 19827	-1950ac					
Driver Names A. Ouver			T. Gilbson	H.E	queda					

Systemax Boarson totivo

J. Bennett

A Olvery

Taylor Printing, Inc

### Attachment to Strackeljohn A-1 (API # 15-055-22101)

#### **Cement & Additives**

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 440	3% CC, 1/2# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem +	Tail: 160	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	50-50 Poz	125	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 08, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22101-00-00 STRACKELJOHN A-1 SE/4 Sec.23-26S-33W Finney County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT